Máire Geoghegan-Quinn Commissioner for Science and Research European Commission B-1049 BRUXELLES Belgium



Declaration of commitment to the Recommendation of the European Commission on the European Charter for Researchers and Code of Conduct for the Recruitment of Researchers

The Peace Research Institute Oslo (PRIO) represented by Kristian Berg Harpviken

Welcomes and fully supports the Recommendation of the European Commission on the European Charter for Researchers and Code of Conduct for the Recruitment of Researchers (hereinafter referred to as: the Charter & Code).

By endorsing the Charter & Code, PRIO recognises the value of its principles and voluntarily commits itself to applying them.

This endorsement by PRIO is fully in line with its policy aiming at making a researcher's career more attractive and at enhancing the quality of research and innovation. The signature of the Charter & Code is also a further commitment to foster international collaboration and the various forms of mobility by researchers.

By implementing the Charter & Code principles, PRIO intends to contribute to the realisation of an open and attractive European labour market for researchers.

Date

Place

Signature

6 July 2011 Oslo PRIO

Peace Research Institute Oslo Hausmanns gate 7, NO - 0186 OSLO - NORWAY www.prlo.no

Peace Research Institute Oslo (PRIO) PO Box 9229 Grønland NO-0134 Oslo, Norway Enterprise number NO 847 353 732 MVA Telephone +47 22 54 77 00 Fax + 47 22 54 77 01 www.prio.no Visiting address Hausmanns gate 7 NO-0186 Oslo Bank Account 8200 01 44904 IBAN NO96 8200 0144 904 BIC/Swift code DNBANOKKXXX DnB NOR Bank ASA NO-0021 Oslo, Norway